#### 504185149 01/19/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4231824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WIXPRESS LTD.	08/26/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIX.COM LTD.
Street Address:	40 NEMAL TEL AVIV STREET
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6350671

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15339984

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034861150

Email: miriamh@ems-legal.com
Correspondent Name: EITAN, MEHULAL & SADOT

Address Line 1: 10 ABBA EBAN BLVD

Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-12375-US1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIRIAM HIRSCH
SIGNATURE:	/mh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Wix.com-Translation\_Certificate\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 504185149 REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0775





# STATE OF ISRAEL Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE**

It is hereby certified that the Company:

וויקספרס בע"מ

WIXPRESS LTD.

**Registration Number: 513881177** 

Has changed its name and shall be called from now on:

וויקס.קום בע"מ

WIX.COM LTD.

Given in Jerusalem on the day of:

26/08/2013 20 Elul 5773

Avi Tagaya, Adv. Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships [stamp of Ministry of Justice – Companies Registrar]

I hereby certify and approve that this is a true and accurate translation form the Hebrew language of the Certificate of Name Change of Wix.Com Ltd. (formerly Wixpress Ltd.), a copy of which is annexed hereto.

M. Zellman

Menachem Gellman, Adv.

**RECORDED: 01/19/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0776